509008117 02/04/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI800669

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 22748 Frame 650. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
ACTIVE-SEMI INTERN	ATIONAL, II	NC.		05/01/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Company Name:	Active-Se	Active-Semi (BVI), Inc.			
Street Address:	P.O. Box	P.O. Box 957			
Internal Address:	Offshore	Offshore Incorporations Centre			
City:	Road Tov	Road Town, Tortola			
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH				
Property Type		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type					
Property Type Patent Number:		Number)18741			
	80				
Patent Number:	80 DATA				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA 87 be sent to th)18741 778121249 he e-mail address first; if that is			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA 87 De sent to th provided;)18741 778121249 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA 87 De sent to th provided; (9	018741 778121249 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 19)238-2300			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA 87 De sent to th provided; (9 jal)18741 778121249 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 87 De sent to th provided; (9 jal Be	018741 778121249 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 19)238-2300 Ikove@wt-ip.com			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 87 De sent to th provided; 1 (9 jal Be 76 St	018741 778121249 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 19)238-2300 Ikove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow & Hunter Street re 200			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will to using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 87 De sent to th provided; 1 (9 jal Be 76 St	018741 778121249 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 19)238-2300 Ikove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow & Hunter Street			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 87 De sent to th provided; 1 (9 jal 86 76 St Ap	018741 778121249 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 19)238-2300 Ikove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow & Hunter Street re 200			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 87 De sent to th provided; 1 (9 jal 86 76 St Ap	278121249 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 19)238-2300 Ikove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow 6 Hunter Street ie 200 pex, NORTH CAROLINA 27502			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA 87 De sent to th provided; 1 (9 jal 86 76 St Ap	278121249 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 19)238-2300 Ikove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow 6 Hunter Street ie 200 bex, NORTH CAROLINA 27502 2867-2514C3			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will to using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA 87 De sent to th provided; 1 (9 jal 86 76 St Ap	278121249 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 19)238-2300 Ikove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow 6 Hunter Street 5 Hunter Street 5 200 bex, NORTH CAROLINA 27502 2867-2514C3 Jennifer Alkove			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA 87 De sent to th provided; 1 (9 jal 86 76 St Ap	278121249 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 19)238-2300 lkove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow 6 Hunter Street a 200 bex, NORTH CAROLINA 27502 2867-2514C3 Jennifer Alkove /Jennifer Alkove/			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA 87 De sent to th provided; 1 (9 jal 86 76 St Ap UMBER:	278121249 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 19)238-2300 Ikove@wt-ip.com enjamin S. Withrow 6 Hunter Street ie 200 Dex, NORTH CAROLINA 27502 2867-2514C3 Jennifer Alkove /Jennifer Alkove/ 02/04/2025			

R	^{2867-2514C3} ACT-002-3C
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and mavements Unice: Plea	61781 ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Active Semi (PVI) Inc
Active-Semi International, Inc.	
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) May 1, 2009 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 N	- Street Address: P.O. Box 957
3. Nature of conveyance:	Offshore Incorporations Centre
Assignment Merger	City: Road Town
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Tortola
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: British Virgin IslandsZip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application or patent number(s):Image: ThisA. Patent Application No.(s) 12/291,804	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: "Adjusting for Conductor Loss to Regulate Constant Output Voltage in a Primary Feedback Converter" Application serial no. 12/291,804	MAY 27
Additional numbers a	
	attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of app lications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of app lications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of app lications and patents
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Imperium Patent Works LLP</u>	6. Total number of app lications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Imperium Patent Works LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: State of the state of
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Imperium Patent Works LLP Internal Address:Kelsey M. Stout	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Imperium Patent Works LLP Internal Address:Kelsey M. Stout	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Imperium Patent Works LLP Internal Address:Kelsey M. Stout Street Address:P.O. Box 587	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Imperium Patent Works LLP Internal Address:Kelsey M. Stout Street Address: P.O. Box 587 City: Sunol	6. Total number of app lications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Imperium Patent Works LLP Internal Address:Kelsey M. Stout Street Address: P.O. Box 587 City: Sunol State:CA Zip: 94586	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting til 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal document should be mailed: Internal Address: Kelsey M. Stout Street Address: P.O. Box 587 City: Sunol State: CA Zip: 94586 Phone Number: (415) 676-0650	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting til 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal document should be mailed: Name: Imperium Patent Works LLP Internal Address: Kelsey M. Stout	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Authorized to be charged to be charged to deposit account Image: Authorized to be charged to be char
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal document should be mailed: Name: Imperium Patent Works LLP Internal Address: Kelsey M. Stout	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT PATENT REEL: 070100 FRAME: 0997

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Active-Semi International, Inc. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized under the laws of the Cayman Islands and having a place of business at Scotia Centre, P.O. Box 268GT, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/291,804, filed November 12. 2008, and entitled "Adjusting for Conductor Loss to Regulate (31/25 Constant Output Voltage in a Primary Feedback Converter" (the "Assigned Application");

Active-Semi (BVI), Inc.

WHEREAS, Active Semi, Inc. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands and having a place of business at P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Application and to any letters patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of the date of the signature below, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Application and any and all letters patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said Assigned Application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said Assigned Application and all letters patent granted therefrom to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue all letters patent from said Assigned Application to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent from said Assigned Application, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said Assigned Application or letters patent therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered this instrument to ASSIGNEE on the day and year set forth below.

Active-Semi International, Inc. President Signature of

Steven Huynh Printed Name

5/1/09 Date

RECORDED: 05/27/2009 RECORDED: 02/04/2025

PATENT BAC. OCEA PATENT REEL: 070100 FRAME: 0998